



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**MAC No. 1757 of 2023**

**KUMARI JANKI TEKAM versus MADKAM ARJUN**

**Order on Board**

<p>25/11/2025</p> <p>Aks</p>	<p>Mr. Abhishek Nirala, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Pravin Kumar Tulsyan, Advocate for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Ghanshyam Patel, Advocate for the Respondent No.3.</p> <p>Heard</p> <p>List the matter for final hearing.</p> <p>Sd/- <b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
------------------------------	--